

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 2021 SIGHT VLT MODELS

	SIGHT VLT CARBON
Available Frame Sizes	S, M, L
Headset Type	Internal Tapered
S.H.I.S	ZS44/28.6 ZS56/40
Upper Headset Diameter [mm]	44
Lower Headset Diameter [mm]	56
Lower Headset Stack [mm]	3.2
Fork Length (MAX)/Offset	552/37
BB Type/Width	Shimano STEPS 8000
Max Chainring Size	38
OLD [mm]	148
Rear Axle Type/Length/Thread Length/Thread	Syntace 170.5 913105-006
Rear Derailleur Hanger	913015-004
Rear Brake Mount	180 Post
Seatpost Size [mm]	31.6
Seatpost Clamp size [mm]	915000-002 [34.9]
Max Tire Size [in]	27.5*2.8
Waterbottle mounts [#]	0
ISCG 05 Mounts	No
Shock length [mm/in]	185
Shock Stroke [mm/in]	55
Linkarm Shock Spacers [W*ID, mm]	Trunnion
Frame Shock Spacers [W*ID, mm]	30*8
Shock orientation	Air can up
Shock 1	Fox Float Performance DPX2 Evol, LV, 3 position lever
Shock 2	RockShox Deluxe RT Reb-M, Comp-M, LO-320lb, 2 tokens
BB Pivot Bearing [ID*OD*W mm]	15*28*7 (6902)
BB Pivot [Qty in pkg]	913600-009 shaft [1] 913700-005 nut [1] 913300-003 4mm spacers [2] 913200-6902-EM bearings [2]
Dropout Bearing [ID*OD*W mm]	12*24*6(6901)
Dropout Pivot [Qty in pkg]	913500-013 shaft 913300-002 2mm spacers (2) 913300-001 4mm spacers (2) 913200-6901-EM bearings (2)

	SIGHT VLT CARBON
SS/Linkarm Bearing [ID*OD*W mm]	15*28*7 (6902)
SS/Linkarm Pivot [Qty in pkg]	913800-013 shaft [2] 913300-003 4mm spacers [2] 913200-6902-EM bearings [2]
Linkarm Bearing [ID*OD*W mm]	15*28*7 (6902)
Linkarm Pivot [Qty in pkg]	913600-001 shaft [1] 913700-003 bolt [1] 913300-003 4mm spacers [2] 913200-6902-EM bearings [2]
Shock Hardware at Linkarm PN [Qty in pkg]	913800-005 bolt [2] 913800-006 3.5mm spacer [2] 913200-6901-EM bearings [2]
Shock Hardware at Mainframe PN	913500-015 shaft [1] 913700-004 bolt [1]
GIZMO 3 2Pc 5 & 6mm	914100-027
GIZMO Single Frame Grommet	914100-030
CS Protector	915200-014
Seatstay Protector	915300-001
DU Protector Bolt M6x18 Button Head Cap	913400-015
DU Protector Bolt M6x12 Button Head Cap	913400-016
Battery Bracket Bolts M3x8 SHCS	913400-017
Power Button (rubber)	915700-008
Chargeport Cover	915700-009
DU Motor Spacer bolt	913300-015
Bolt M8x1.25, L20, HEX5	913400-018
Bolt M8x1.25, L38, HEX5	913400-019
Bolt M8x1.25, L14	913400-020
Drive Unit Cover Lower Front	915500-003
Drive Unit Cover Lower Rear	915500-004
Spacer, DT Battery Bracket	913300-016
Battery Mountin Bracket Top Side	915700-010
Battery Mounting Bracket Bottom	915700-011
Bolt, M5x12 SHCS	913400-021
Bolt, M3x8 Countersunk SHCS	913400-022